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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2118
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2015
Employment Exchange Portal for MSME Sector
Banerjee Shri Abhishek;Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has developed employment exchange portal for industries where job seekers can find employers and vice-versa and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the number of people who have registered on the website till date, State / UT-wise;

(c) whether this portal will also assist industry in getting skilled manpower in time for urban and rural areas;

(d) if so, the details thereof including the number of employers and job seekers benefitted therefrom both in urban and rural areas during the current year; and

(e) the other steps taken / being taken by the Government to enhance its utility and access for skilled manpower in rural areas of the country?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)

(a): Government has developed a portal "Employment Exchange for Industries" having URL: www.eex.dcmsme.gov.in.

(b): 2,90,966 persons have registered on the portal as at 3:53 pm of 28th July, 2015. State / UT wise list is attached at Annexure-A.

(c): Yes. Madam.

(d): The portal has been launched on 15.06.2015 and no such data is available.

(e): To enhance its utility and access for skilled manpower, the portal is being popularized through print and electronic media as well as by approaching industries / associations and pass out & current trainees of MSME Technology Centres.
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